1 Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN
Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

December 13, 2017

ADDENDUM NUMBER FIVE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) PHASE 1 #17-008 SOLICITATION
FOR VOTING SYSTEMS ASSESSMENT PROJECT (VSAP)
IMPLEMENTATION AND SUPPORT SERVICES

Dear Prospective Proposer:

Addendum Number Five is released pursuant to RFP #17-008 for the Voting Systems
Assessment Project (VSAP) implementation and support services released on September 18,
2017 by the Department of Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC). This Addendum provides
a revised timetable for this RFP in accordance with Section 1.1.1 (Notice of Additions to or
Rescheduling of Due Dates and Deadlines).

below-revised dates:

» Section 1.1 Solicitation Timetable is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the

Table 2. RFP Phase 2 - Proposal Evaluation and Contractor Selection Schedule (Anticipated)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS PHASE 2 — PROPOS
Release of RFP Phase 2 to Prequalified
Vendors

AL EVALUATION AND CONTRACTOR SELECTION

Tuesday, January 2, 2018

Registration for Optional Proposers’
Conference

Thursday, January 4, 2018, at 2:00 PM PST

Proposers’ Conference — Optional Web
Conference

Friday, January 5, 2018

Written Questions Due

Tuesday, January 16, 2018, at 2:00 PM PST

Registration for Mandatory Proposers’
Conference

Wednesday, January 17, 2018, at 2:00 PM PST

Proposers’ Conference — Mandatory Web
Conference

Thursday, January 18, 2018

County’s Responses to Written Questions
Posted

Tuesday, January 23, 2018

RFP Phase 2 Proposals Due

Friday, March 2, 2018, at 2:00 PM PST

Vendor Finalist Presentations

Friday, March 30, 2018

10

Notice of Contractor Selection

Friday, April 27, 2018

11

Contract Execution

Tuesday, June 5, 2018
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